
• 

• 

• 

(Name ot'Dtility) 

Applies to: All Customers 
Rate, Monthly: 

Customer Charge 

Ali Mcf 

FOR Entire Servic~·Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. _ _ __,_ _ ___ ___.. _ _ 

P.S.C. KY. N0 •. _ . .!..-1. ----

6t" Revised SliEET 'N0 •. ~----1.~----

RATES & CHARQF.S 

Base 
Rate 

$10.00 

$ 3.0914 

Gas Rate. Per 
Cost Unit !M£0 

$5.8021 $8.8935 

CANCELLED 1 

NOV 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATEtWI~UE. ________ ~~~~~~------·-----
Montn 1 Date/ Year KENTUCKY 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDEROFTHBPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASJ3" NO. 2Ql3-0(l.24'{ DATED __ ----l;I0~7/.ull\1:!!<!21.li.O~l3:.-_ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

8/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Aroo 
CQmmunity, T()wn or City 

P.S.C.KY.NO. ___ lL• -------

67tuR.evjsed SHEET NO .. _ __.~.._ _ __ _ 

Public Gas Company - - - ---'P.S.C. KY. NO .. _-L------­

SH,EETNO •. _-..!.----~ 
{Name of Utility) 

66!1! Revised 

RATES & CHARGES 

Applies to: All Customers 
Rate, Monthly: 

Customer Charg<; 

AU Mcf 

• 

Base 
Rate 

$1 0.00 

$ 3.0914 

DATE OP ISStiE, _____ ___,--:-~---:c:-:---~----~.-
MO!li:!l t Uate I Year 

DAffi EFFECTIVE•---~___;~~1:4'---:-:-:--~---

ISSUI!DUY ~.~~~~~b..:,...._ __ _ 

TITLE. tYN_, ~rAfl;!C¢ 

BY AUT"nORITY OF ORDER OF TilE PUBLlC SERVICE COMfvllSSlON 

IN CASE NO" 20t3·00l3~ DATED_ !Wl2/20t3 

Gas Rate Per 
Cost Unit (1\:Id) 

$6.3095 $9.4009 

CANCELLED 

AUG 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

5/3/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

l . 



• 

• 

• 

Pybljc Gas Company 
(Name of Utility) 

Applies to; ·AU Customers 
Rate, Monthly: 

Customer Charge 

Base 
Rate 

$10.00 

FOR Entire Service Afea 
Community_, Tuwn ur City 

P.S.C, KY. NO. 

66th Revise~L ... _.SHEET NO. _ ___.!......._:. ___ _ 

_____ P.S.C. KY. NO._..!.-, _ __ _ 

65'h Revised SHEf:T NO. ,_...!,._ __ _ 

Gas 
Cost 

Rate Pet~ 
Unit(Mcfi 

AllMef $ 3.0914 $4.7523 $7.8437 

!)ATE Of lSSUR...__ ___ _ -:~--.--:-::---:-:~------
Ml;:nth I Date I Year 

(Signature of Officer) 

TITLB. ___ .ka~~:!.:~l..!· ·;L. %11:...!:!· ··.!..::::-· ·--L&...:::;· ~!':::'!:· ·:!.!.~:· =· '~>=(.~=·· =· '--· --

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PtJRfJC SERVICE COMMlSSJON 

INCASENO. 2012·00431 DATED 03/27/Zim 

CANCELLED 

MAY 0 3 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

3/27/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

PUBLIC GAS COMPANY 

(NAME OF UTll.ITY) 

FOR 

PSCKYNO. 

TARIFF FORM-2 
JULY 1, 2012 

Entire Service Area 

1 
·---~---·~---~~--........;:_ 

65th Revised SHEET NO. I 
---~~ 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1 

64rd Revised SHEET NO. 1 
~~--~ 

=================================================-===~ 

Applies to: All Customers 
Rate, Monthly: 

First 0 to 1 Met 

All Over 1 Met 

Minimum Bill 

DATEOFISSUE March 12, 2013 
------------------~------------

Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE February 10,2013 
Month I Date I Year 

rssUED BY \s\ Larry Brainard 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Controller 
IN CASE NO. 2013-00014 DATED : 01 / 22 / 2013 

Base Gas Rate per 
Rate Cost Unit (Mcf) 

3.2705 4.7523 8.0228 

2.1505 4.7523 

CANCELLED 

MAR 2 7 2013 

6.9028 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY l 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO~ 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

A I IL.JI~d 
-~7 . 

EFFECTIVE .R 

2/10/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

. Fyblic G!!!_s 'C~~r.npan_y __ . 
{NAME OF.UTILITY) 

Applies to: All Customers 
Rate, Monthly: 

First 0 to 1 Mcf Minimum Bill 

All Over 1 Mcf 

FOR 
PSCKYNO. 
64rd Revised SHEET NO . .. - · ...., '"' . .. _..----~-. 

CANCELLING PSG .KY NO. 1 ---···----· ···· ·-
6.3nd Revised SHEET NO. 1 

Base 
Rate 

3.2705 

2.1505 

Gas 
·cost 

4.7388 

4.7388 

... ""'"· - "'· - ---- ---.; .. _ 

Rate per 
Unit {Mcf) 

8.0093 

6.8893 

CANCELLED 1 

FEB ., 0 2013 
l SE~\~~~~~MPusuc 
- MISSION 

.._. 

MONTH/DATE/YEAR 

DATE .EFFECTIVE _......;..;N..;...oye_m._b~r!, 20!2 
MONTHIDA TENEAR 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY _ ~ ~O.')!J!.~-~-n A. Har!l':'.Rto~~ .. ----· 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Controller TITLE 
BYAUTHORrrY OF·OR6ER.THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.iSSION 
INCASENO. 20 1 2-00447 DATED 10-22-2012 TARIFF BRANCH --- · ··· ···-

~#l!~·t 
EFFECTIVE 

11/1/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

uc..-c.o-u<~-



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No.--~1~----------

2ND Revised Sheet No.--~2~-----

e Public Gas Company Cancelling P. S.C. K~· . No •.-1 ... ·----­

lST Revised Sheet No.~2~-------

Special charges 

OF L<EN:J:IJCI<¥ . 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 09 1997 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~ (! · 'Jt.uL 
FOR r&liCSErwtCE COMMISSION 

The following special charges shall be applied uniformly throughout 
the area served by Public Gas Company and yield only enough revenue 
to pay the expenses incurred in rendering the service, in 
accordance with 807 KAR 5:006. 

Turn-on Charge A turn-on charge of $35.00 will be 
assessed for a new service turn on, seasonal turn-on, 
reconnection service, or temporary service. 

Special meter reading charge This charge of $10.00 will be 
assessed when a customer requests that a meter be reread, and 
the second reading shows the original reading was correct. 

Late Payment Penalty A penalty of 10% will be assessed if 
a customer fails to pay a bill for services by the due date 
shown on the customer's bill. The penalty shall be assessed 
only once on any bill for rendered services . Additional 
penalty charges shall not be assessed on unpaid penalty 
charges. 

Meter Test Charge If a test of a meter's accuracy is 
requested by a customer, the customer will be required to pay 
the vendor for the meter test if the meter is n ~ore tha 
two percent (2%) fast'. CANCELLED 

DATE OF ISSUE November 14, 1996 
Month Day Year 

DEC 1 8 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE J a nuary 9, 
Month Day 

1997 
Year 

~ .. UED BY __ ~M~a~r~k~G~·~E~n~d~e~r~l~e~------------~T~r~e~a~s~u~r~e~r _____ P_._o_. __ B_o~x~-.6~1~9~,--~--~~~----
~ Name of Officer Title Address 



•• FOR Entire Service Area 
(COMMUNITY 0~ COUNTY ) 

Public Gas Company P.S.C. KY. NO . 
(NAME 01'" UTILITY) 

ISSUED 

SHEET NO . ----------------
CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Public Gas Company ~-=~"o<margancy 
P.O. Box 24000 1-8--45:>·1>2~" FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Lexington KY 4052'1 888-453-9255 or 
,------,-----,-------,1-IISQ .. 24S-91Q3 

Bill Date I Due Date I Account# 

U S ?OSTAGE PAID 

Ma1IEd from Z1pCotle 40503 
PERMIT NO. 417 11·01-05 11-2().05 P00017 

S\IC Addr: 916 Ky Hwy 15 N Jackson 

Previous : 173 

Current: 10-31-05 175 

Consumption~ 2 

Natural Gas 23.19 

SchOol Tax 0.70 

TAXES 1.43 

\ Total Amount Due 25.32 
A 10% penalty wiU be added to late payments! 

Natural Gas Bill 
Please detach and return with Payment 

Bill Date Account# Amount Due 
11-01-05 P00017 25.32 

*P00017* 
115 Rockwood Lane 
Hazard, KY 41701-

DATE EFFE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the 
Kentucky in Case No. dated 

CANCELLED 

. JAN 1 3 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

ION 

By ~ 
Executive Director 


